124115.00

124677.00

124161.00

124042.00

132833.00

122135.00

121539.00

124369.00

124370.00

127148.00

132331.00

133507.00

124448.00

124544.00

124091.00

124103.00

124519.00

04/15/2025

COUNTY

Bedford

Bradley

Carter

Coffee

Coffee

Gibson

Hardeman

Hawkins

Hawkins

Henry*

Hickman**

Hickman

Humphreys

Maury

Meigs

Rhea

Roane

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028

COMPREHENSIVE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE PROGRAM

TERMINI

Old Hwy. 64, Bridge over Stokes Branch, LM 0/11

Old Lower River Road, Bridge over South Mouse Creek, LM
13.09

Smalling Road, Brdge over Watauga River, LM 1.99

W. Grundy Street, Bridge over North Fork Rock Creek, LM 0.17
A030-5.47; Old Tullahoma Highway over Wiley Creek™

Salem Street, Bridge over Roe Creek in Milan, LM 0.68 (IA)
Powell Chapel Road, Bridge over Hatchie River, LM 7.92

AFG Road, Bridge over Southern Railway, LM 0.45

Brown Road, Bridge over Beech Creek (IA)~

Rison Street, Bridge over Jones Bend Creek, LM 0.52

Tottys Bend Road, Bridges over Arnold Branch (LM 2.65) and
Duck River (LM 5.73)

LR 0A450 (County Farm Road) Bridge Over Reece Branch
Cedar Grove Road, Bridge over Hurricane Creek, LM 0.49
Mt. Olivet Bridge over Bear Creek

Big Sewee Road, Bridge over Seewe Creek, LM 1.058

Harrison Avenue, Bridge over Roaring Creek, LM 0.72 in
Graysville

Caney Creek Road, Bridge over Caney Creek, LM 3.94

Subject to Change

FY 2026

CONST

CONST

ROW

PE-D/ ROW

CONST

PE-D/ ROW

PE-N

PE-D/ ROW

PE-D/ ROW

FY 2027

CONST

PE-D/ROW

CONST

CONST

PE-D/ ROW

CONST

PE-D/ ROW

FY 2028

CONST

PE-N

CONST

CONST

CONST

CONST
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133368.00

133369.00

122156.00

124654.00

124773.00

133487.00

132713.00

04/15/2025

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028
COMPREHENSIVE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE PROGRAM

Rutherford LR 02021 (Mona Rd.) Bridge Over Fall Creek

Rutherford LR 0A238 (Lofton Rd.) Bridge Over Bradley Creek

Fort Robinson Drive, Bridge over Dry Hollow, LM 0.39 in

Sullivan .

Kingsport (IA)
Washington Magnolia Ext. Bridge over CSX Railroad (IA)~ PE-N
Weakley Ralston Road, Bridge over North Fork Obion River, LM 6.10

Wilson LR 02039 (Beasleys Bend Rd.) Bridge Over Cedar Creek PE-N
Wilson West Gay Street (0A730), Bridge over Sinking Creek ~
Statewide Bridge Inspection Inspection

* locally-managed project
** repair project managed by TDOT Structures

Subject to Change

PE-D/ ROW

PE-D/ ROW

CONST

PED/ ROW

ROW

PE-D/ ROW

TDOT

PE-N

Inspection
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