TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028 COMPREHENSIVE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE PROGRAM



Region	PIN	COUNTY	TERMINI	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028
3	124115.00	Bedford	Old Hwy. 64, Bridge over Stokes Branch, LM 0/11		CONST	
2	124677.00	Bradley	Old Lower River Road, Bridge over South Mouse Creek, LM 13.09	CONST		
1	124161.00	Carter	Smalling Road, Brdge over Watauga River, LM 1.99			CONST
2	124042.00	Coffee	W. Grundy Street, Bridge over North Fork Rock Creek, LM 0.17		PE-D/ROW	
2	132833.00	Coffee	A030-5.47; Old Tullahoma Highway over Wiley Creek~			PE-N
4	122135.00	Gibson	Salem Street, Bridge over Roe Creek in Milan, LM 0.68 (IA)	CONST		
4	121539.00	Hardeman	Powell Chapel Road, Bridge over Hatchie River, LM 7.92	ROW		
1	124369.00	Hawkins	AFG Road, Bridge over Southern Railway, LM 0.45		CONST	
1	124370.00	Hawkins	Brown Road, Bridge over Beech Creek (IA)~	PE-D/ ROW		CONST
4	127148.00	Henry*	Rison Street, Bridge over Jones Bend Creek, LM 0.52	CONST		
3	132331.00	Hickman**	Tottys Bend Road, Bridges over Arnold Branch (LM 2.65) and Duck River (LM 5.73)	PE-D/ ROW	CONST	
3	133507.00	Hickman	LR 0A450 (County Farm Road) Bridge Over Reece Branch		PE-D/ ROW	
3	124448.00	Humphreys	Cedar Grove Road, Bridge over Hurricane Creek, LM 0.49		CONST	
3	124544.00	Maury	Mt. Olivet Bridge over Bear Creek	PE-N	PE-D/ ROW	
2	124091.00	Meigs	Big Sewee Road, Bridge over Seewe Creek, LM 1.058	PE-D/ ROW		CONST
2	124103.00	Rhea	Harrison Avenue, Bridge over Roaring Creek, LM 0.72 in Graysville	PE-D/ ROW		CONST
1	124519.00	Roane	Caney Creek Road, Bridge over Caney Creek, LM 3.94			CONST
	04/15/2025					1 of 2

Subject to Change

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FISCAL YEARS 2026 - 2028 COMPREHENSIVE OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE PROGRAM



3	133368.00	Rutherford	LR 02021 (Mona Rd.) Bridge Over Fall Creek		PE-D/ ROW	
3	133369.00	Rutherford	LR 0A238 (Lofton Rd.) Bridge Over Bradley Creek		PE-D/ ROW	
1	122156.00	Sullivan	Fort Robinson Drive, Bridge over Dry Hollow, LM 0.39 in Kingsport (IA)		CONST	
1	124654.00	Washington	Magnolia Ext. Bridge over CSX Railroad (IA)~	PE-N	PED/ ROW	
4	124773.00	Weakley	Ralston Road, Bridge over North Fork Obion River, LM 6.10		ROW	
3	133487.00	Wilson	LR 02039 (Beasleys Bend Rd.) Bridge Over Cedar Creek	PE-N	PE-D/ ROW	
3	132713.00	Wilson	West Gay Street (0A730), Bridge over Sinking Creek ~			PE-N
		Statewide	Bridge Inspection	Inspection		Inspection

* locally-managed project

** repair project managed by TDOT Structures